KILOVAC EV210 SERIES CONTACTOR
500+ AMPS, 1500 VDC
ENHANCED BREAK PERFORMANCE WITH THE SIMILAR PACKAGE SIZE
AS OUR POPULAR EV200 CONTACTOR, FOR APPLICATIONS REQUIRING
HIGHER HOT SWITCHING PERFORMANCE
Smaller Size, Higher Performance
TE Connectivity (TE)’s EV210 series high-voltage DC contactor is designed for
control in new energy applications. The EV210 product line is an innovative

500+ Amps, 1500 VDC
TE CONNECTIVITY / AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE� 3
Part Numbering System
Schematic
ORDERING INFORMATION
Description Part Number Description Part Number
EV210GAANB 1500V 9-36 Vdc COIL NC AUX 1618416-5   EV210HXANB 1500V 24-48 Vdc COIL NO AUX 6-1618416-7
EV210HAANB 1500V 9-36 Vdc COIL NO AUX 1618416-6 EV210HXANA 1500V 24-48 Vdc COIL NO AUX 1-1618416-0
EV210GAANA 1500V 9-36 Vdc COIL NC AUX 9-1618415-8 EV210GXANB 1500V 24-48 Vdc COIL NC AUX 6-1618416-6
EV210GXANA 1500V 24-48 Vdc COIL NC AUX 1618416-9 EV210HAANA 1500V 9-36 Vdc COIL NO AUX 9-1618415-7
Form H Form GForm A
KILOVAC EV210 SERIES CONTACTOR
500+ Amps, 1500 VDC
TE CONNECTIVITY / AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE� 4
Ø2.29 ± .02
(.22)
(.66)
.82 ± .01
M8 x 1.25 Power Terminals (Hardware
Supplied for Male Version Only):
2 x M8 Washer, Stainless
2 x M8 Lockwasher – Split Ring, Stainless
2 x M8 x 1.25 Nut, Stainless
Torque 80 to 100 In-Lb (8.8 to 11 Nm)
Mounting Hardware (Not Supplied ):
2 x M5 Bolt
2 x M5 Lockwasher
2 x M5 Narrow Washer
Torque 15 to 30 In-Lb (1.7 to 3.3 Nm)1.05 ± .01
2.69 ± .01
Control Wires (15” Nominal Length):
Red = Coil +VDC
Black = Coil Return
White  (2 ea.) Aux Com-No
All Wires Raychem FLHTC6009-22,
1Kv Rated
.50 ± .01
Label
3.17 ± .01
2.19 ± .01 2.19 ± .03 Label
2.84 ± .03
2.52 ± .01 2.52 ± .01
Drawing and Dimensions
Dimensions:
Inches
Ø2.29 ± .02
(.22)
(.66)
.82 ± .01
M8 x 1.25 Power Terminals (Hardware
Supplied for Male Version Only):
2 x M8 Washer, Stainless
2 x M8 Lockwasher – Split Ring, Stainless
2 x M8 x 1.25 Nut, Stainless
Torque 80 to 100 In-Lb (8.8 to 11 Nm)
Mounting Hardware (Not Supplied ):
2 x M5 Bolt
2 x M5 Lockwasher
2 x M5 Narrow Washer
Torque 15 to 30 In-Lb (1.7 to 3.3 Nm)1.05 ± .01
2.69 ± .01
Control Wires (15” Nominal Length):
Red = Coil +VDC
Black = Coil Return
White  (2 ea.) Aux Com-No
All Wires Raychem FLHTC6009-22,
1Kv Rated
.50 ± .01
Label
3.17 ± .01
2.19 ± .01 2.19 ± .03 Label
2.84 ± .03
2.52 ± .01 2.52 ± .01